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CIRCULAR

Sub:  JIPMER, Puducherry — List of Public Holidays and Restricted Holidays for
JIPMER, Puducherry during the year 2020 — Issued.

Ref: 1. G.I. DOPT. OM. F.No.12/1/2019-JCA-2, dated 18.06.2019.
2, Govt. of Puducherry G.O. Ms. No.79, dated 25.10.2019.

L

In accordance with G.I. DOPT OM under reference 1 and Govt. of Pondicherry G.O.
Ms.No.79, dated 25.10.2019 cited under reference 2 above, the Director is pleased to declare
closed holidays to this Institution for the Calendar Year — 2020 vide Annexure — I.

In addition to the Closed Holidays, each employee may be permitted to avail any| two
Restricted Holidays from the list-of Restricted Holidays mentioned in Annexure — II.
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DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ADMN.)
JIPMER

To REPUTY DIRECTOR (ADMN)

All Departments/Services/Units JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY

Copy to:

I. PS to Director/Medical Superintendent/Dean (Academic)/Dean (Research)/PC/Dean, JIPMER
Karaikal

2. DD(Admn.)/Sr. Accts Officer/Registrar(Academic)/AO/Ac. Officer/Estate Manager/Welfare
Officer/Law Officer

3. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Puducherry — 6.
4. Asst. Engineer (Civil/Electrical), CPWD, Puducherry.

5. The Director, V.C.R.C., Puducherry-6.

6. The Medical Superintendent. Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Maternity Hospital, Puducherry — 1.
7. The Medical Superintendent, Govt. General Hospital, Puducherry — 1

8. The Under Secretary, Home Department, Govt. of Pondicherry, Puducherry — 1.

9. The Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi — 110011.
10. The Under Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Dept. of Personnel & Training, New Delhi.
11. The Director General of Health Services, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi — 110011.
12. The Registrar, Pondicherry University, Kalapet, Puducherry.

13. Inspector General of Police, Group Centre, Central Reserve Police Force, Avadi, Chennai
14. The Institute Council File / Office Order File.

15. Integrated IT Wing — for website circulation




JIPMER PUDUCHERRY
LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2020

Annexure-I

IE(I) List of Closed Holidays Date Day
1. | Pongal 15 January 2020 Wednesday
2. | Republic Day 26 January 2020 Sunday
3. | Holi 10 March 2020 Tuesday
4. | Mahavir Jayanti 06 April 2020 Monday
5. | Good Friday 10 April 2020 Friday
6. | Buddha Purnima 07 May 2020 Thursday
7. | Ramzan (Idu'l Fitr)* 25 May 2020 Monday
8. | Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)* 01 August 2020 Saturday
9. | Independence Day 15 August 2020 Saturday
10. | Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi 22 August 2020 Saturday
11. | Muharram* 30 August 2020 Sunday
12. | Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02 October 2020 Friday
13. | Dussehra(Vijay Dashmi) 25 October 2020 Sunday
14. mfzgg’i Mehammad s Birtlby (K4 | o5 emmber s00h Friday
15. | Diwali (Deepavali) 14 November 2020 | Saturday
16. | Guru Nanak's Birthday 30 November 2020 | Monday
17. | Christmas Day 25 December 2020 | Friday
* Subject to change depending on the appearance of the moon
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Annexure-I1
JIPMER PUDUCHERRY
LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2020
Tr SI No Festival Date Day
l. New Year’s Day 01 January 2020 Wednesday
2. Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 02 January 2020 Thursday
3. Lohri 13 January 2020 Monday
4. Bhogi 14 January 2020 Tuesday
5. Thiruvalluvar Day/Mattu Pongal 16 January 2020 Thursday
6. Uzhavar Thirunal 17 January 2020 Friday
{2 Basant Panchami / Sri Panchami 30 January 2020 Thursday
8. Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 09 February 2020 Sunday
9 Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti 18 February 2020 Tuesday
10. | Shivaji Jayanti 19 February 2020 Wednesday
L1. | Mahashivarathri 21 February 2020 Friday
12, g;ﬂg‘;&ﬁgﬁg;ﬁm L b 09 March 2020 Monday
13. | Feast of St Joseph 19 March 2020 Thursday
A v 20| W
15. | Sri Ram Navami 02 April 2020 Thursday
16. | Maundy Thursday 09 April 2020 Thursday
17. | Shab-e-Barath* 10 April 2020 Friday
18. | Easter Sunday 12 April 2020 Sunday
19. | Vaisakhi/Vishu /Easter Monday 13 April 2020 Monday
o | T Yo bl PR o | sy
21. | Vishu 2" Day 15 April 2020 Wednesddy
22. | May Day 01 May 2020 Friday
23. | Guru Rabindranath’s birthday 08 May 2020 Friday
24, | Jamat-Ul-Vida 22 May 2020 Friday
25. | Villianur Car Festival 03 June 2020 Wednesday
26. | Rath Yatra 23 June 2020 Tuesday
27. | Mangani Festival 04 Jul 2020 Saturday
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SI No Festival Date Day
28. | Karkidaka Amavasi 20 July 2020 Monday
F 29. | Raksha Bandhan 03 August 2020 Monday
30. gérg;(lzlsgstﬁgin (Smarta)/ Sri Krishna Jayanthi 11 August 2020 Tiesdsy
31. | Veerampattinam Car Festival 14 August 2020 Friday
32. | Parsi New Year’s day/Nauraj/ De Jure Transfer Day 16 August 2020 Sunday
33. | Onam 1*' Day 30 August 2020 Sunday
34. | Onam 2™ Day/Thiru Onam Day 31 August 2020 Monday
35. | Sree Narayana Guru jayanthi 02 September 2020 | Wednesday
36. | Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi 21 September 2020 | Monday
37. | St Theresa Festival 15 October 2020 Thursday
38. | Dussehra (Maha Saptami) (Additional) 23 Qctober 2020 Friday
39. | Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) (Maha Navmi) (Additional) | 24 October 2020 Saturday
40. | Vijay Dashmi (Bengal, Kerala) 26 October 2020 Monday
41. | Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 31 October 2020 Saturday
42 | Puducherry Liberation Day 01 November 2020 | Sunday
43. | All Souls day 02 November 2020 | Monday
44. | Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 04 November 2020 | Wednesday
45. | Deepavali Eve 13 November 2020 | Friday
46. | Govardhan Puja 15 November 2020 | Sunday
47. | Bhai Duj 16 November 2020 | Monday
48. | Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja) 20 November 2020 | Friday
49. | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24 November 2020 | Tuesday
50. | Karthigai Deepam 29 November 2020 | Sunday
51. | Immaculate Conception of Blessed Virgin Mary 08 December 2020 | Tuesday
52. | Sri Subrahmanya Sasti 20 December 2020 | Sunday
53. | Christmas Eve 24 December 2020 | Thursday
54. | Sani Peyarchi 27 December 2020 | Sunday
* Subject to change depending on the appearance of the moon
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